

Island Offshore Group Tommy Walaunet

Managing Director





Tommy Walaunet is the Managing Director of Island Offshore Group, which has been a client of Amex GBT since 2004.

Industry: Marine

HQ Location: Ulsteinvik, Norway



With a fleet of highly advanced offshore service vessels, Island Offshore Group is a leading provider of high quality solutions to the offshore oil industry. Can you describe your experience working with American Express Global Business Travel (Amex GBT) to support your travel solutions specifically within marine operations?

We have been working with the local Amex GBT team for many years. Despite change of ownership many key relations remain the same and the operations are to a large extent *seamless* and *efficient*.

What are your strategic priorities to move the business forward and how does your collaboration with Amex GBT help drive these for Island Offshore?

With an effective local service team in place, the growth of our international operations can flourish alongside our domestic business. As a result, an understanding of business initiatives remains intact. Additionally, we can facilitate crew changes in all parts of the world thanks to access to a wide-reaching international travel network.

What are the long-term outcomes Island Offshore would like to accomplish in the coming years, driving you closer to your vision?

Our key business objectives are safety and sustainability. First, we prioritize employee care and maintain the highest work safety standards. Second, sustainability is about being committed to achieving our goals in the right way. We need to be profitable to ensure the future of our company without missing other sustainability goals related to the environment, social, and governance perspectives. We expect sustainability will drive changes, improvements, and innovation moving forward.

GBT Travel Services UK Limited (GBT UK) and its authorized sublicensees (including Ovation Travel Group and Egencia) use certain trademarks and service marks of American Express Company or its subsidiaries (American Express) in the "American Express Global Business Travel" and "American Express GBT Meetings & Events" brands and in connection with its business for permitted uses only under a limited license from American Express (Licensed Marks). The Licensed Marks are trademarks or service marks of, and the property of, American Express. GBT UK is a subsidiary of Global Business Travel Group, Inc. (NYSE: GBTG). American Express holds a minority interest in GBTG, which operates as a separate company from American Express. © 2023 GBT Travel Services UK Limited.